

Concord Township & Painesville Township Resurfacing Project - 2021

LCE Project No. 2020-017

Item	Quantity	Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.		Karvo Companies Inc		Ronyak Paving, Inc		Specialized Construction Inc		Barbicas Construction Co		N.E.S. Corp	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET													
1 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	5,635.00	\$17.00	\$95,795.00	\$17.00	\$95,795.00	\$24.00	\$135,240.00	\$19.00	\$107,065.00	\$17.00	\$95,795.00	\$20.00	\$112,700.00
2 - 252 - Full Depth Pavement Sawing - FT	2,260.00	\$0.50	\$1,130.00	\$2.00	\$4,520.00	\$2.50	\$5,650.00	\$1.50	\$3,390.00	\$3.00	\$6,780.00	\$3.50	\$7,910.00
3 - 252 - Full Depth Rigid Pavement Removal and Flexible Replacement - SY	556.00	\$10.00	\$5,560.00	\$22.00	\$12,232.00	\$20.00	\$11,120.00	\$53.00	\$29,468.00	\$29.00	\$16,124.00	\$100.00	\$55,600.00
4 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	5,680.00	\$2.00	\$11,360.00	\$2.15	\$12,212.00	\$2.00	\$11,360.00	\$2.00	\$11,360.00	\$3.40	\$19,312.00	\$2.50	\$14,200.00
5 - 422 - Double Chip Seal, Type A, As Per Plan - SY	2,380.00	\$4.40	\$10,472.00	\$4.40	\$10,472.00	\$4.40	\$10,472.00	\$4.40	\$10,472.00	\$4.40	\$10,472.00	\$4.50	\$10,710.00
6 - 422 - Single Chip Seal, Type A - Mastic Seal, As Per Plan - SY	21,980.00	\$3.50	\$76,930.00	\$3.50	\$76,930.00	\$3.50	\$76,930.00	\$3.50	\$76,930.00	\$3.50	\$76,930.00	\$3.85	\$84,623.00
7 - 424 - Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Concrete (1"), Type B - CY	1,080.00	\$175.00	\$189,000.00	\$176.00	\$190,080.00	\$195.00	\$210,600.00	\$190.00	\$205,200.00	\$189.00	\$204,120.00	\$168.00	\$181,440.00
8 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY	1,885.00	\$127.00	\$239,395.00	\$118.00	\$222,430.00	\$114.00	\$214,890.00	\$125.00	\$235,625.00	\$115.00	\$216,775.00	\$119.00	\$224,315.00
9 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY	360.00	\$137.00	\$49,320.00	\$135.00	\$48,600.00	\$150.00	\$54,000.00	\$160.00	\$57,600.00	\$145.00	\$52,200.00	\$134.00	\$48,240.00
10 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$46,068.75	\$46,068.75	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11 - 617 - Compacted Aggregate - CY	345.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,350.00	\$70.00	\$24,150.00	\$85.00	\$29,325.00	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$65.00	\$22,425.00
12 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
13 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,525.00	\$21,525.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14 - 642 - Stop Line - FT	65.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$15.00	\$975.00
15 - 642 - Bicycle Symbol Marking, As Per Plan - EA	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
16 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	3,185.00	\$2.00	\$6,370.00	\$1.20	\$3,822.00	\$4.25	\$13,536.25	\$1.00	\$3,185.00	\$1.50	\$4,777.50	\$1.25	\$3,981.25
17 - 897 - Pavement Planing - Fine Planing, Type A - SY	62,900.00	\$1.05	\$66,045.00	\$1.54	\$96,866.00	\$1.00	\$62,900.00	\$1.75	\$110,075.00	\$2.00	\$125,800.00	\$1.25	\$78,625.00
18 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$1,869.00	\$1,869.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
19 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 25 - SY	15,505.00	\$3.05	\$47,290.25	\$3.05	\$47,290.25	\$2.95	\$45,739.75	\$3.05	\$47,290.25	\$3.00	\$46,515.00	\$3.60	\$55,818.00
19 Items	Totals		\$891,330.00		\$908,224.25		\$946,188.00		\$964,310.25		\$973,525.50		\$985,362.25

Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond and Form of Non-collusion not submitted Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond and Form of Non-collusion not submitted Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond and Form of Non-collusion not submitted